
Band Boosters 
MEETING MINUTES 

Tuesday, February 2, 2021 
 

2020-2021 Officers/Committee Chairs Present 
 

Board Members  Committee Chair 
Title Name  Title Name 

President Dawn Han X  Chaperone Kara Garcia  
President Elect OPEN   Guard Deanna Heranda X 
Vice President Michelle Lynn X  Percussion Josie Pereyra X 
Treasurer Deanna Heranda X  Merchandise Jason Marbach  
Secretary Jennifer Borders X  Flags Russell Kolb X 
Parliamentarian Stacie Arthur X  Uniforms Sharon Davis X 
    Membership Maria Martinez  
    Food Maria Paniaqua X 
    Publicity OPEN  
    Fundraising OPEN  
    Equipment OPEN  

 
1) Motion  

a. Open Meeting Motion made at 7:06 pm by Stacie Arthur.  
b. Seconded by Maria Paniaqua. 
c. Meeting location was online and in person.   

2) Director’s Report - Ryan Mohney (ryan.mohney@cfisd.net) 
i. Concert Season 

1. Sectionals and after school each group has their own schedule 
2. UIL virtual event this year.  

a. Dress code to be distributed later 
3. Pre UIL – Concert will happen before event 
4. Will do recording virtually and will submit 

b. Solo & Ensemble Contest – February 20th 
i. $10.00 entry Fee per performance & a $40.00 accompanist fee 

ii. Get with Director if you have any questions 
iii. Virtual Students will still participate will utilize smart music to record selection 
iv. If student is affected by Covid there will be an opportunity to make up the event 
v. Only performer, judges and accompanist are allowed in the performance 

3) Winter Guard – Brandi Ball (brandi.ball@cfisd.net)  
a. Look for a weekly email either on Sunday 

i. If you’re not getting it, please contact Ms. Ball 
ii. Review the calendar for any schedule changes 

b. Fees – Contact Ms. Ball if you need a payment plan to work on paying fees 
c. Grades – if they become ineligible during Winter Guard season then they will miss a huge section of the 

season 
d. Healthy – Stay healthy rapid testing is available  
e. Performance – Rookie Group is virtual only 
f. Veteran Group will allow attendance to see the performance but constraints are not known 
g. Cy-Falls will not be hosting a TCGC show due to bylaws 

4) Indoor Drumline – William Craven (William.craven@cfisd.net) 
a. Show is looking good and is progressing well. 



b. All fees are due if you haven’t paid please work on getting caught up. 
c. Rehearsals – Tuesday/Thursday 5:15 – 7:15 Saturday 12:30 – 3:00 
d. Show dates 

5) Treasurer’s Report – Deanna Haranda (treasurer@cypressfallsband.org) 
a. All Marching Band Fees should be paid in full 

i. Contact Director (ryan.mohney@cfisd.net) or Treasurer (treasurer@cypressfallsband.org) if you 
need to discuss a payment plan 

ii. Seniors do not receive their cap and gown if they have any outstanding fines or fees. 
6) Officers 2021 – 2022 needed – All positions open 

a. Reach out to Board@cypressfallsband.org if you’re interested 
7) Committee Reports 

a. Fundraising – CHAIR POSITION OPEN – email board@cypressfallsband.org if you wish to apply for 
position. 

i. Free Money 
1. smile.amazon.com 
2. Kroger Card  

ii. House of Pies Fundraiser in time for Easter 
1. $10.00 profit per each pie sold 
2. Will need volunteers to help with pick up and delivery April 1st. 

iii. Raffle – Hosted by Cyndi Coons needs a co-host 
iv. Bring your ideas to board@cypressfallsband.org 

b. Flags with Pride – Manny De Pau (flagswithpride@cypressfallsband.org)  
i. Remind 101 - Text @flagcr to 81010 

ii. 579 flag subscriptions – 96 are new subscriptions approximately 100 subscriptions short from 
last year 

1. $11,560.00 Income for the year (compared to $13,000 for 2020) 
iii. President’s Day – 2/15/2021 

1. Distribute scheduled for 2/12/2021 
2. Pick up scheduled for 2/18/2021 

c. Membership – Maria Martinez (membership@cypressfallsband.org)  
i. Upcoming Events 

1. Band Banquet – 4/30/2021 
d. Merchandise – Jason Marbach (merchandise@cypressfallsband.org) presented by Jennifer Borders 

i. Email merchandise@cypressfallsband.org to arrange pick up  
ii. Merchandise updated on website: https://www.store.cypressfallsband.org/shop/  

e. Equipment – CHAIR POSITION OPEN – (equipment@cypressfallsband.org) 
f. Color Guard – Deanna Haranda (guard@cypressfallsband.org) presented by Ms. Ball 

i. Winter guard – No additional information 
g. Percussion – Josie Pereyra (percussion@cypressfallsband.org)  
h. Communication- CHAIR POSITION OPEN (communications@cypressfallsband.org)  

i. Social Media Savvy we need you! 
i. Meals/Refreshments – Maria Paniagua (refreshments@cypressfallsband.org)  

i. Small concessions might be available for solo & ensemble 2/20/2021 to be able to provide food 
to our kids only. 

ii. Need a volunteer to place orders for food for next year, if you want to volunteer please email 
the board@cypressfallsband.org 

j. Uniforms – Sharon Davis (sdavis@daviscafe.com)  
i. NO uniforms for the Spring. 

k. Chaperone – Kara Garcia & Alma Murillo (chaperone@cypressfallsband.org)  
i. Sign-Up for events will be posted in Charms  



1. https://www.charmsoffice.com/charms/plogin.asp 
l. Sponsorship 

i. Wish to sponsor the band - https://www.store.cypressfallsband.org/product-
category/sponsorships/ 

 
 
 
Information	Resources	to	Stay	in	Contact	with	the	Band: 

• Website:	www.cypressfallsband.org.			
• Remind	101	Text	Alerts-	get	with	directors	if	you	do	not	get	Remind	
• Twitter:	@CFGEMB	
• Facebook:	Cypress	Falls	Band	Boosters	

 


